
Ranking Nation
Penalities

(Total)

Weight

(Total g)

Weight (g)

(Best leg)

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities

(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Croatia

Italy

Hungary

France

Belgium

Czech Republic

Slovenia

England

Germany

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina

20

33,5

38,5

43

45

47

48

55,5

64

64,5

69

115125

92025

92800

96750

82325

77750

72925

65025

58175

58325

54450

58125

46375

52025

51275

42450

41750

39725

33000

29150

31800

27675

10 - 10

18 - 15,5

18 - 20,5

23 - 20

23 - 22

20,5 - 26,5

21 - 27

28 - 27,5

32 - 32

35,5 - 29

35 - 34

1 - 1 - 2 - 6

1 - 1 - 2 - 6

3 - 3 - 3 - 9

2 - 3,5 - 4 - 6

1 - 2 - 4 - 11

3 - 3,5 - 7 - 7

1 - 4 - 8 - 10

2 - 5 - 5 - 8

2 - 5 - 6 - 10

1 - 4 - 8 - 9

4 - 4 - 6 - 6,5

2 - 7 - 8,5 - 9

3 - 5 - 5 - 8

3 - 5 - 9 - 10

2 - 7 - 9 - 10

4 - 7 - 8 - 8,5

5 - 8 - 9 - 10

1 - 10 - 10 - 11

6,5 - 7 - 11 - 11

3 - 5 - 10 - 11

7 - 8 - 9 - 11

6 - 6 - 11 - 11

Date 12-06-2022
Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:18:24

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Zlatko Popari

Mensur Roši

Tibor Csala

Oscar Ferrari

Gyula Gurisatti

Francis Daguise

Lieven Veys

Franco  Conte

Ivica-Bonino Hasan

Ricky Vanqouillie

Marko Pešec

Petr Svatos

Croatia

Croatia

Hungary

Italy

Hungary

France

Belgium

Italy

Croatia

Belgium

Slovenia

Czech Republic

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

4,5

5

5

6

6

6,5

7

7

8

8,5

39350

28150

35700

24975

18625

39450

29275

23625

29825

24400

22550

26025

20900

14375

25025

15250

9825

25050

14800

12950

17475

13900

14650

14275

9

9

14

12

21

4

22

16

14

8

10

9

1 - 1

2 - 1

1 - 3,5

3 - 2

2 - 3

1 - 5

2 - 4

3 - 3,5

1 - 6

6 - 1

5 - 3

6,5 - 2

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:14:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Alain Schaeffer

Alfredo Granaglia

Marcin ab da

Stefan Gent

Detlef Koch

Franc Štefani

Petr Krym

János Jámbor

Rudi Centrih

Nicolas Hustache

Radim Kozlovsky

Giovanni Bottazzi

France

Italy

Poland

England

Germany

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovenia

France

Czech Republic

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

9

9

9,5

10

10

10

11

11

12

12

12,5

13

24500

22800

24700

24475

19325

14625

20000

19600

19275

16675

18850

20625

12925

15400

12950

15700

16025

7850

12800

10975

13100

12350

9525

12325

13

12

13

18

19

11

15

2

12

7

15

13

4 - 5

3 - 6

6,5 - 3

2 - 8

9 - 1

5 - 5

4 - 7

4 - 7

3 - 9

10 - 2

4 - 8,5

9 - 4

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:14:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Mirsad aplja

Dominique Piergentillie

Mark Eves

Rade Kelecevic

Ralf Töpper

Emanuel Vyhlidal

Mark Russell

Xavier Romero

Karol Kwapisz

Roy Wells

Tomaž Vani

Eugeniusz B aszczak

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium

England

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Czech Republic

England

France

Poland

England

Slovenia

Poland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

13

14

14

15

15

15

15,5

16

16

16

18

18

13175

20600

15650

21200

15675

12875

13975

16125

11550

10925

16475

11175

6775

12475

7900

11375

10850

7675

9325

8975

7500

6175

10875

9100

18

6

20

16

12

10

9

18

4

15

10

15

7 - 6

5 - 9

10 - 4

9 - 6

5 - 10

6 - 9

7 - 8,5

8 - 8

11 - 5

9 - 7

8 - 10

7 - 11

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:14:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Detlef Bake

Admir  Omerovic

Reinhard Eder

Andrzej Wacha

Ostoja Vukojevic

Nikola Ge ek

Željko Kljaji

Istvan Botos

Stephane Ghistelinck

Jozef Mats

Szabolcs Jéger

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Croatia

Croatia

Hungary

Belgium

Belgium

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

18

19

21

21

22

2

6

7

8

10

11

8925

10400

14250

10900

9675

9975

7825

10325

5950

2100

8550

5950

5850

8925

9275

5625

9975

7825

10325

5950

2100

8550

11

10

8

14

5

3

5

4

6

7

4

8 - 10

8 - 11

10 - 11

11 - 10

11 - 11

2

6

7

8

10

11

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:14:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Croatia

Italy

France

Hungary

Belgium

Czech Republic

Slovenia

England

Poland

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

10

15,5

20

20,5

22

26,5

27

27,5

29

32

34

57000

45650

45475

40775

42450

36000

33200

32025

31800

29150

27675

20900

15250

14400

10975

14475

14275

14650

9325

12950

16025

11375

1 - 1 - 2 - 6

2 - 3,5 - 4 - 6

2 - 5 - 5 - 8

3 - 3,5 - 7 - 7

1 - 4 - 8 - 9

2 - 7 - 8,5 - 9

3 - 5 - 9 - 10

4 - 7 - 8 - 8,5

3 - 5 - 10 - 11

1 - 10 - 10 - 11

6 - 6 - 11 - 11

224

427

274

145

203

87

292

283

58

180

151

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:12:14

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Zlatko
Popari

Detlef
Koch

Ricky
Vanqouillie

Mensur
Roši

Oscar
Ferrari

Petr
Svatos

Nicolas
Hustache

Nikola
Ge ek

Marko
Pešec

Marcin
ab da

Gyula
Gurisatti

Franco
Conte

Tibor
Csala

Croatia

Germany

Belgium

Croatia

Italy

Czech Republic

France

Croatia

Slovenia

Poland

Hungary

Italy

Hungary

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3,5

3,5

20900

16025

13900

13775

15250

14275

12350

9975

14650

12950

8800

10675

10675

50

41

40

40

132

23

70

52

101

17

32

106

44

6

10

5

3

8

7

2

3

9

8

11

9

7

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:16:57

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Lieven
Veys

Giovanni
Bottazzi

Mark
Eves

Francis
Daguise

Alain
Schaeffer

Karol
Kwapisz

Franc
Štefani

Ivica-Bonino
Hasan

Rade
Kelecevic

Alfredo
Granaglia

Mirsad
aplja

János
Jámbor

Istvan
Botos

Belgium

Italy

England

France

France

Poland

Slovenia

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Hungary

Hungary

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

14475

12325

7750

14400

11575

7500

6775

12350

11375

7400

6400

10975

10325

81

107

85

75

62

10

73

82

28

82

40

27

42

11

11

9

2

3

2

1

5

10

1

10

1

4

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:16:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Petr
Krym

Roy
Wells

Stefan
Gent

Xavier
Romero

Stephane
Ghistelinck

Mark
Russell

Radim
Kozlovsky

Dominique
Piergentillie

Rudi
Centrih

Emanuel
Vyhlidal

Andrzej
Wacha

Tomaž
Vani

Ralf
Töpper

Czech Republic

England

England

France

Belgium

England

Czech Republic

Belgium

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Poland

Slovenia

Germany

7

7

8

8

8

8,5

8,5

9

9

9

10

10

10

7200

6175

8775

7150

5950

9325

9325

8125

6175

5200

9275

5600

4825

14

47

99

67

36

52

32

46

63

18

20

55

55

6

11

9

10

6

3

4

5

8

4

6

2

7

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:16:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

40

41

42

43

44

Detlef
Bake

Admir
Omerovic

Reinhard
Eder

Ostoja
Vukojevic

Eugeniusz
B aszczak

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Poland

10

11

11

11

11

2975

5850

5325

4050

2075

26

57

58

26

11

8

7

1

4

5

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:16:59

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Vanqouillie Ricky

Ge ek Nikola

Gurisatti Gyula

Eves Mark

Kwapisz Karol

Granaglia Alfredo

Krym Petr

Romero Xavier

Centrih Rudi

Töpper Ralf

Vukojevic Ostoja

Belgium

Croatia

Hungary

England

Poland

Italy

Czech Republic

France

Slovenia

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

13900

9975

8800

7750

7500

7400

7200

7150

6175

4825

4050

40

52

32

85

10

82

14

67

63

55

26

5

3

11

9

2

1

6

10

8

7

4

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:08:43

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3,5

3,5

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Roši  Mensur

Hustache Nicolas

Csala Tibor

Conte  Franco

Štefani  Franc

aplja Mirsad

Wells Roy

Ghistelinck Stephane

Vyhlidal Emanuel

Bake Detlef

B aszczak Eugeniusz

Croatia

France

Hungary

Italy

Slovenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

England

Belgium

Czech Republic

Germany

Poland

13775

12350

10675

10675

6775

6400

6175

5950

5200

2975

2075

40

70

44

106

73

40

47

36

18

26

11

3

2

7

9

1

10

11

6

4

8

5

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:08:44

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Popari  Zlatko

Svatos Petr

ab da Marcin

Bottazzi Giovanni

Schaeffer Alain

Kelecevic Rade

Botos Istvan

Gent Stefan

Piergentillie Dominique

Vani  Tomaž

Eder Reinhard

Croatia

Czech Republic

Poland

Italy

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Hungary

England

Belgium

Slovenia

Germany

20900

14275

12950

12325

11575

11375

10325

8775

8125

5600

5325

50

23

17

107

62

28

42

99

46

55

58

6

7

8

11

3

10

4

9

5

2

1

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:08:44

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8,5

8,5

10

11

Koch Detlef

Ferrari  Oscar

Pešec Marko

Veys Lieven

Daguise Francis

Hasan Ivica-Bonino

Jámbor János

Russell Mark

Kozlovsky Radim

Wacha Andrzej

Omerovic Admir

Germany

Italy

Slovenia

Belgium

France

Croatia

Hungary

England

Czech Republic

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina

16025

15250

14650

14475

14400

12350

10975

9325

9325

9275

5850

41

132

101

81

75

82

27

52

32

20

57

10

8

9

11

2

5

1

3

4

6

7

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
14:08:45

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed


